Features
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
■
■
■
■
■
■

www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDC_UPH100w.B01  Page 1 of 10
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
P A R T  N U m B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Nominal Output Voltage:
 1.5 to 12 Volts
1.8UHP 60- / D48
Input Voltage Range:
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)maximum Output Current:
 60 Amps
Unipolar
High-Power Series
- Optional Functions
UHP Series DC/DC's are designed so a negative logic
on/off control ("N" suffix) or a Sync function ("S" suffix) can be
added in the pin 3 position.
Blank On/Off Control function (positive polarity)
N Negative polarity on/off control (pin 3)
S Sync function (excludes On/Off Control)
L1 Pin length: 0.110 in. (2.79mm) ±0.010
L2 Pin length: 0.145 in. (3.68mm) ±0.010
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth with 10µF tantalum and 1µF ceramic output capacitors.
➂ Tested from no load to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no load/full load condition.
➄ Contact DATEL for availability and additional technical information,
m E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
 I/O Connections
 Pin Function P53
 1 –Input
 2 No Pin
 3 On/Off Control
 4 +Input
 5 +Output
 6 +Sense
 7 Trim
 8 –Sense
 9 –Output
N
Optional Functions
BOTTOM VIEW
1
3
4 5
6
7
8
9
1.900
(48.26)
2.30
(58.42)
0.42 MAX.
(10.67)
0.160 MIN.
(4.06)
0.20
(5.08)
0.400
(10.16)
0.700
(17.78)
0.50
(12.70)
1.000
(25.40)
1.400
(35.56)
2.40
(60.96)
PIN DIAMETERS:
PINS 1-4, 6-8 0.040 ±0.002 (1.016 ±0.051)
PINS 5, 9 0.080 ±0.002 (2.032 ±0.051)